Philips
Semiconductors
PCA9534
8-bit I2C and SMBus, low power I/O port
with interrupt
Product data sheet
Supersedes data of 2003 Dec 02
2004 Sep 30

Three hardware pins (A0, A1, A2) vary the fixed I2C address and
allow up to eight devices to share the same I2C/SMBus.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
16-Pin Plastic SO (wide) –40 °C to +85 °C PCA9534D PCA9534D SOT162-1
16-Pin Plastic TSSOP –40 °C to +85 °C PCA9534PW PCA9534 SOT403-1
16-Pin Plastic HVQFN –40 °C to +85 °C PCA9534BS 9534 SOT629-1
Standard packing quantities and other packing data are available at www.standardproducts.philips.com/packaging.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Semiconductors Corporation.
SMBus as specified by the Smart Battery System Implementers Forum is a derivative of the Philips I2C patent.
Philips Semiconductors Product data sheet
PCA95348-bit I2C and SMBus low power I/O port with interrupt
2004 Sep 30 3
PIN CONFIGURATION — SO, TSSOP
1
2